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hv‘- i o 3 Date 7, JULTE 1919.

REPORT OF DISINTERKENT AND REBURIAL.

Remains of:

Name : BLAKE , Bzrs Number: 1626 841

Rank:  Unkn Organization; Unkn
Disinterment and Reburial made by Group Unit
Disinterred (Date) From; (Give complete location)
5, MAY 1919 Grave# 1 ISOLATED GRAVES.

APREMONT . ARDENNES, Map 35 SE

; ¥
Reburied (Date) i (Give complets locatioq)" » %Y 1}
E | "... A ¢ y,
1 )' 4—‘//

5, MAY 1919 Gravei 27 Sec 14 Plot 1

ARGONNE AMERICAN CEMETERY #1232

ROMAGNE, MEUSE,

Report as to nature of orizinal burial and condition of body upon disinterment:

Body buried in uniform, and in poor conditiom,

Was one identification tag found upon the body?'YeS

What other means of identification were found on the body? Nomne =
: Q-
0.
”%\‘ﬁm\:\
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& wou
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Note :

If upon disinterment, effects arec found upon bodies, they will be promptly
sent to the Effects Depot direct, as is required by G. 0. 170, G.H. 25 928%,,
after being carefully examined for clues to identity in doubtful cases, notation
whereof will be made and reported to Chief, G.R.S.,
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Pres. Roosevelt Pvt. Ezra Blake

MA (‘ | @
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| AD ¢ 5 the invitation extended

(Accept or decline)

me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of
the Government of the United States under the pro-

visions of the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

. Mrs. Martha Blake
(Name)

Plains, . .Mende. Co., Kanga..... .. ... .
(Town or City) (State)

U S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1932 95463
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL.
WASHINGTON

et £ L 9?\_1 293 A=M November 22, 1932,
Blake, Ezra, (MA)

Mrs, Martha Blake,
Plains, Kansas.
Dear Madam:

In reply to a recent questionnaire forwarded from this
office you advisedthat you were undecided about making a pilgrimage
to the grave of your son, the late Private Ezra Blake, during the
summer months of 1933.

It will therefore be appreciated if you will advise whether
or not you believe you will be able to make the trip next summer.
This information is required at this time as hotel and steamship
reservations must be made several months in advance in order to secure
the best available accommodations for the mothers and widows making
the journey.

A self-addressed envelope which requires no postage is
enclosed for your convenience in replying.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very'truly yours,

. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M, Corps,
Assistant.
Encl.
Enve.
,,9’?
\o/
f}J
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President Roosevelt Blake, lizrs Pvt
T} R

MA _ e -
\/ : 0{1;!22&211% /E%ft/f%&;cgijzlal ‘l'

the invitation extended

(Accept or decline)

me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of the
Government of the United States under the provisions of

the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

Mrs. Martha Blake

LR AN T R ) = ¢
n
Plains, Meade County, Kansas. &£,
(Town or city) (State) A
U. 8, GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1930 22679 r
%
pYy



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N repLy reFer To QM 293 A-M Gl
Blake, Ezra (M A)*

Mrs. Martha Blake,
Plains, Kanses

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemesteries Of Eurcope during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the faect that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1833, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General, = F ;‘ :

Very truly yours

CHAS. W. DIEPZ,
Captain, Q. M./Corps,
2 Encls. Assistat,

f \
5 p N )
DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933% EEA;:A,M éi.;.a*.-{rvg@

(Write answer here)

[

f




QM 293 A-M February 6, 1032.
Bleke, Bsra (ML) M

¥rs. Mexrtha Bﬁlh,
Plains,
Fansas.

Deay Medam:

Regeipt is ascknowledged of your recent sewmmication desline
ing the fnvitation o meke & pilgrimege to Burepe sailing August 17,
1952 on the President Roosevelt, to vieit the grave of your son, the
late Private Lzrs Blake.

Ié s regrotted that 111 health prevemts you fram making the
Jourmey. Your sbtention is imvitod ©6 the fast that compotent per-
sonnel will be provided Lo cars for the comfort and needs of the womon
making the journey, and medionl attention and mmrses will be availsbie
from the time the mothers and widows arrive in Wew York City until they
return therebo. Mi:&-ymmmqmnmmpmr
hoalth have made the pligrimege and appeared o benefit by the sea alyr ()
and the exvellent eare they received.

M‘-mmﬁhrmﬁhnheomup'i r o to
e during the ooming sumuer, it is reqmested you se this office
not than June 17¢h, in that the necessory arrangements mey
For The Quartermaster Genmeral,
Very truly yours,




WAR DEPARTMENT : f
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL (
WASHINGTON : |

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C Jume 2, 1930.
dlake, BExra-12332 M 3

Mrs. Martha Blake,
Springfield, Colorade,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the ysar 1931, to the cemeteriss in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929,

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question belew
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed snvelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A, D, HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant,

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931° _
(Write answer here)

(Sign here)_—mm"l



WAR DEPARTMENT
QOFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL 1
WASHINGTON '

i rEPLY reFer To QM 293 A-C damary 25, 1930
Blake, Esra 1232

’ Jirs. lartha Blake,
" Springfield, Colo.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress i
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of i
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemsteries”.

The recorde of this office show that you are the mother of the late Pvi,
Ezra Blake, Oos Ly 109th Inf., whose remains are now interred in the leuse-

Argonne imerioan Cemetery, Romagne-sous-Hont fauson, lieuse, Fraunces

Will you please fill in the answers tc the following qﬁestiona in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed

envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. If so, give her complete address.

3. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

For The Quartermaeter General,

Very truly yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS,

2 Incls. :
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

——eee e

Blake, Ezra Pvt. 1232-M January 3, 1931

Mrs., Martha Blake,
Plains, Kansas.,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, apprcved May 135, 1930C.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of
the deceased veteran named above and in order that plans may be completed for
conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested you answer the following questions )
by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this office " B
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage. \{1 J

{

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage? [}LJLAL4 )ﬁiyfiﬂdéﬂﬁjﬁziku %&&QJL)
L 5 A & &
2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage

in the calendar year 19312 oo’
3. Please give your age and state your Age ffff

health. Condition of Health [hgr{‘,égmf
4, Do you speak English? _ é?z,QjQ/

N %

5. What other language do you speak?

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

VUN/N, T HUG_
Enclosures: Captain, Q. M. Corp

Invelope Agsigtant.
Act

Amendment



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON
_Qt 293 AN October 10, 1930

""Blake, Ezra Pvt 1232 M ’V,E,SP' /Qayﬁé 2

4451/&44f'f
Mrs. Martha Blak§ ) \ : o /éﬂé ¢ f//

el

A reply has not been received to office letter of recent
date relative to the pilgrimage %o the cemeteries of Europe, author-
ized by the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 193e.

Dear Hadam:

The records of this office show that you are the mother
of the deceased veteran named above and in order that plans may be
completed for conducting the pilgrimages in 1931, it is requested you
answer the following questions by filling out the blanks left therefor
and return the letter to this office in the enclosed emvelope which

requires no postage.

1le Do yeu desire to make this pilgrimage?

2 Do you desire to meke the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1931°%

e Flease give your age and state your hge
health. Condition of health

4, Do _vou speak BEnglish?

5e What other langauge do you speak?

For The Guartermaster General:

Very :cruly yours,

7

" A./D. HUGHES,

Encls: Captain, @« M. Corps,
Act Aszistant.
Amendment
Envelope

30/150
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_ WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOHN

{N REFLY REVER TO QM 293 A-C

Blake, Bara june B7, 1929,

‘Mpgs Marbba Blale,
Colorados

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the esnclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1920, entitled an Act Py gnable the mothers
and widows of the deceased eoldlers, cailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these comateries”.

The records of this office chow that you are the mother of the
1gte mwmmmz.mnm..mm are now in
1o MORBS~-AYZOTRG ANMErs m.,mmmm, Prancde

Will you please advise this office whether or not he 18 survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above guoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please gurnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken %o extend an invitation to her 1o
make the pllgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitlied to make the pil-

grimage. <

In the event your somn Was aurvived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the encloged envelops which reguires
no postage. /

For The Quartermaster General

Yery truly yours,

2 incls.
Act of Congress.

Bnvelops . JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.




QM 293 A=M November 22, 19320
Bleke, Ezra, (MA)

Mrs, Martha Bleke,
Plains, Kensas.
Dear Msdam:

In reply to a recent questiomneire forwarded from this
office you advisedthat you were undecided about meking a pilgrimage
to the grave of your son, the late Private Ezra Blake, dmting the
summer months of 1933.

It will therefore be appreciated if you will advise whether
or not you believe you will be able to make the trip next summer.
This informetion is required at this time as hotel and steamship
reservations must be made several months in advence in order to secure
the best available accommodations for the mothers and widows making
the journey.

A self-addressed envelope which requires no postage is
enclosed for your convenience in replying.

For The Quartermaster Goneral,
Very truly yours,

CHAS . W, DIETZ,
Captein, Q. M. Corps,
Assistbant .
Enel.
Env,



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

i~ repLy rReFEr To QM 293 A-M July 13, 1932
Blake, Ezra (M A)*

¥re. Martha Blake,
Plains, Zansas

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1632 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the motherg
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance, It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
po NOT DELAY, aB it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932, There is enclosed a circu-
1ar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
CHAS, W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls. Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19355%

(Write answer here)

(8ign here) P RN T R, VT ety



QM 293 A<M February €, 1932.

Blake, Esra (Mi) M

Mrs. Martha Blake,
Plains,
Kensas.

Deayr Madam:

Receipt is acknowledged of your rocent communicetion desline
ing the invitation to make a pilgrimege to Burope seiling August 17,
1952 on the President Roosevelt, to visit the grave of your son, the
late Private Ezra Blake.

It is regretted that 111 health prevents you from making the
Journey. Your attention is invited to the fact that competent per-
sonnel will be provided to care for the comfort and needs of the women
malking the journey, and medical attention and murses will be available
from the time the mothers and widows srrive in Wew York City until they
return thereto. During the past two yoers a muber of women in pooy
health have made the pilgrimege and appeared to benefit by the sea air
end the excellent care they received.

. Bhould you reconsider and desire to mad» a pilgrimage to
ﬁ .t@::avtxnow sumer, it is r:hqueﬁed you advise this office
b later the e hy in order that the necessery srrangements
be mada~for ;:»} . ey
& For The Quartormaster Gemeral,

Very truly yours,

o A‘;ufl m.
Assistant,

’l

- i Tl e,

— SRR | SR
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENBRAL
WASHINGTON

EPLY REFER TO Q_ﬁ 203 A-C

Blake, Bsra Pvt, 1252-N Januery 3, 1931

Yrs. Martha Blake,
Plains, Eansas.

Dear Madam:

vour attention is invited to the encloeed copy of an Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved May 15, 1930.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of
the deceased veteran named above and in order that plans may be completed for
conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested you answer the following questions
py filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage?

P

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1931°?

3. Please give your age and state your Age
health. Condition of Health

4. Do you speak English?

5.‘Qhat other language do you speak?

e Pt
<
% For The Quartermaster General,
TR
%, % Very truly yours,
'g \
¢\
4 A. D. HUGHES,
Enclosures: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant.
Act

Amendment



Fl 293 A-M

be 930
Blake, Ezre Pvt 1282 M Gt i

Mrs. Martha Blake
Springfield

Colorada
Dear Madams

% roply @ns not been rcccived to office latter of recent
date rolative to the pilgrimage to tho cemeteorics of Burone, cuthor-
izcd by tho Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, 2s cmonded Moy 15, 1930.

Th: rocords of this officc show thot you arc the
of the decoascd vetoran nomed cbove ond in order that plons may bo
complctcd for conducting tho pilgrimages in 1931, it is roquested you
rnswor tho following qucstions by £illing out tho blanks loft hepader
and reoturn the lottor to this officc in the cnelosod cnvelopo whieh
rogquires no postage.

1. Do you desirc to mokc this pilsrimoge?|

2. Do you decsirc to mokce the pilgrimagoe
in _the colendar year 19312

3. [Ploase giveo your age ond stote your Anxc
health, Condition of health

4, Do you spoak Lnglish? e L

5. TWhot other langunge do you spoak? L2 N0 e AT e I

For Thc Quortormastor Genoral:

Very truly yours,

A, D, HUGHES,

Bnels: Captain, . M. Corps,
Act Assistont.
Ancndment
Lnvclope

50/160



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOM

N rEPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C June 2, 1930,
Blake, Ezra-12%2 4

Mrs., Marths Blake,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
gions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the guestion, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which reguires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

Thig letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pllgrimage.

‘For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A, D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Aggistant,

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE: YEAR 1931°

s T T

(W;iiéméﬁéwer here)

(Sign here)

e



WAR DEPARTMENT ¥
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

v rePLY rerer To QM 293 A—C _ Jammary 25, 1930
Blake, Esra 1232

Jrs. Hartha Blake,
Springfield, Colo.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1029, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased goldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Eurcope to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries” .

 The recorde of this office show that you are the WOthexr of the late rvk.
tzra Blake, Co. L, 109th Inf., whose remaiﬁ% are now interred inm the leuse~

Argozne Ameriean Cemetery, Romagne-sous-Montiauson, Heuse, France.

Will you please fill in the aneswers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage®?

Write answers in space below:

vyt

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

5. If so, give her complete address. i

3, If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,

mother thru adoption, or any other woman
Eaho steed in loco parentis to him, accord-
g?hg to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
“c10sedMct, give her name, address, and

'relattlship in the space opposite.
1 L |
:!l

wiks x  binia
. S—'ﬁ ‘;-_.
" For S quartermaster General,

3 2

Very truly yours,

2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

| OFF!CE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
\ WASHINGTON

| N REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C
| Hlake, Ezra PR s
‘ 1232

¥ra, Martha Blake,
Springfield,
Colorado.

|
i Dear lNadam:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated June 27, 192@aking inguiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
i ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-

grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sone

| and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers 1o the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not eince remarried? If so, give her
complete address: e 2Rl r

i e — LN

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman

who stood in loco parentis %o him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and

relationship in the space opposite.

2, If survived by a widow or mother does she

desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

2 Incls.
Aet of Congress

Envelope



WAR DEPARTMENT
FICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GEN. .L
WABHINGTORN

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 283 A-C

June &% ,6 1929.
Blm. Eazra

‘Wras Martha Blake,
Springfield,
Colorados

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congrees approved March 2, 1829, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows cf the deceased soldiers, sailorzs’and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteriea”.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the
late Priwate Basve Blake, Cos L, 109th Inf., whose remsing are now interred
in the Mense-Argomne Amer. Oty,, Nomagne-Scug-Montfuucon, deuse, France.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pllgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothere and widows ere entitled to make the pil-

grimage.

In the event your socn was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which reguires
no postage.

Tor The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 incls.

Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



Blake, Ezra 1,626,841 z
= : = = e
(Surname.) (Christian name in fall.) (Army serial number. ) 7

Pvt. Co L 109 Inf ¥y

(Rank and org:nization.)

State your relationship to the deceased mf 0‘%//‘/

Do you desire the remains b10u"ht to the Un;ted States? - a’LO'/.
(Yes or no.)

If remains are brought to the United States, /do you
wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)

If you desire the remains interred at the home of the dec o.hod give full informa-
tion below as to where they should be sent-

(Name of person to r(*(vri\'o- remans.) (Express oflice.) (Telegraph office.)

Y « (Number and street.) (City or town.) 4 (State.)
N

[ ‘ (Sign her(-_) %M/ /]/[ &,/(/7‘;(:[(/ /ﬂ ’ ool
\"/ 94 ! &@I‘L&z au?o—

treet or rural route.) " (City. town, or post oflice. )‘ (State.)

(Numbérg
| Read carefully the letter accompanying this 3—0713



(b



In reply refer to: y; - L
293 GC-R 5 bo }’

, June 14,1923,
Mrs. Martha.Blake,
Springfield, Coloe.

Dear Madams

The Quartermaster General desires that you be informed that

it e (Of Pvts Rgra Blake, Co. Ls 109th Infantry is
o, 5. Row 29, Block B, Mouse-Argomne American cemetery, Romagne- :

sous-Montfaucon (Meuse) France.

This is one of the permanent American military cemeteries
to be maintained by this Government in Europe, Each grave will be
marked by a headstone of white marble, of suiteble design, with
name, renk, division, organization, date ol scldieris death and State
from which he cams, The headstiones will be placed at &l11 graves in
connection with the improvement work now in progress, as soon as

possible and without waiting 1gr specizal gctlon or. request on the

J!"c‘f. "’
W G ‘3019

In effecting removal, the utmost e aﬁa ﬁb erende were

- 5)‘
exacted and more than willingly accorde ;erformlng this

part of relatives.

gacred duty, . The grave of the deceasad w11ﬁ§haa petually main-

"FJ,

tained by this Government in a manner b?fl{%&dgaﬁhe last restlng

place of our heroes.

Very truly yours,

H, J, C@nner

g
4 - PR B :

(ﬁzf/ ) Assistant, At
23 /236 /ARK ;

e i,



Go. L. 109th Iuf. BLAKE, Ezra - fvt. 1626841
28th Division, ,
PVt., Ezra Rlake and myself were kneeling inn a small dugout when the
Germens made the counter attack onnthe morning of Sept. 30th, 1818, He

was struck in the throat by a machine gu.n bullet and instantly killed,
This happendd about 5.30 A.M. on the ;bove date. NWe ier-e aﬁernards relei-

ved 80 do ﬁot know where he was buried.

Informant; Brown, Leslie C. - Pvt® 1628206
ge, L, 100%h Inf.
Home Walworth, Neb.

Searcher: ggg%}elmxln;: Greer - lst. Lt. Y‘LF

m H'IU /I’k//;a»Q



COMPI&TION OF DISPOSITION OF RE&INS

DATA

«;{':C:
| /
1. LocaTioN INpEX CARD: File #30480 é V4
v
(i) Nerne .. BHAKRE: SR ZRE 00 N SN S s Ser. No. __-_16_26&41 _____
TYp.  DMA
(5) Rank =281 Teleh s B Organization __.__. COeli, 109th Infantry. ) )
RIS
(¢) Date of death ___--_9/28/15_ __________ (d) Cause of death ___________ K/A _______________ ﬁ}
TI. RecistraTioN Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loe., Ind., Inf.):
(@) Grave No. NEET Al ROW &t R caal Plot ... L . S an TYp. IMA
(3) Emerg. Address __Mys. Martha Blake (mother), Springfield, Colo.

TIT. Yileh of soldigrs Alyjhg froph confagiouy/ dieafes oo e CKR..(’ 2 9

IV. A. G. O. DisrosirioNn CARD: Dateofreceip tits S TLTT I TRNNG MRS 3D S0 ]
s “\\\ A :'r | <20 Py
(@) Name NOMA L MV ONT o {40050 (@) Relationship “““f"‘l'}'.E?l;'T.;,g.T'ilﬁ;'ll'.‘:\‘f‘t'_i‘T ,,,,,,
e S LA S A WIANIGOE L .,-S-' RN , ; “_' s T I
(¢) Address o L /\Q.\,_,\.\;,Jg,;\_@__"_\.z ........... }_’Lf‘ HSESA ST Il L oGS TTU kR 4 L
(2 Renintngitothia) baodahirte, Us oo i ot ATt s ISR e T
. . s PRG0N LA Y
(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in oS a el S U e (S R D I e e
(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. 5. - e AW SIS WPRRRR AL L (0 el
(9) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S. ... L TG e e 100 AN
Examiner’s Initials ____________ ok . Diate AMRIE 2= R0oRedn. ) y 1026
V. A. G. O. CoRRESPONDENCE shows communication from oo
____________ L . Al e A b Tl arfie dy = Smsi ede gl
confirming request in Par. IV, item ... Snbove, orirequesting thayREssReR Seeens o0 L o
____________ b 8t 2 ____-__:1_’:1!@_-____.-_______CQ_..::@;"_":}.{‘Z:_\_Q_QL..J%.‘.-‘J_-";--'.‘._ 2 "7'{*_'[' s el )
\\‘ -
------------ /! { jv‘ L T
Examiner's Initials ... 02 ... Date AN Pl LR :‘_.“?_'_“_’. _________ , 1924
VI. G. R. S. FirEs, (oRRESPONDENGE siows ag followss ot e cu oo -0 oo e e e i
, e 0
__________________________ ¥ J"T\JG_C*.kJLl‘/”{’f
Fot i . 7 L
---------------------------------------------- ==== = e e T L e S e e
(a) Cancellation mems referfed to? iz, o SO RO RE T . SRR
i P o Examiner’s Initials ... aﬁ’:i’l_’if-_-_ Date ,__,,_-__-__"2-'"_'_"_'__'-'-:’_'-_'L'_-;;_“_"_ ________ , 102
X _ v 4 =
COUNPRY FRANCGE  Cemurery No. .....1232=8a8c.14._ Smeer No. _____ 3.5______-____;/__-,
. . , W i
Ly o Aprl o 8—T720 Male Form No. 114 ok
mendes prii by b £ 1
; GARDED ‘Ql\x." ll{x.' - "'l'
PR LRy " R y . T g
A il '! r % L ; o g { '
FORM 115 - A COMPLETED o BT
el e e

.



= RECEIVED.
VII. G2 rm,\No 114 made _____ 2 : -, 1920
S S\ PR 29 !
§ Checked by - e LA_ , 1920
= 3
V—III.EIN ::3 CEME el L &
= -rofgx A, OVERSEAS PROJECT duwwwve
= i‘; cable’ on ey L L O , 1920
Foll g advice forwarded to Europe by -
/Zj:/ £ - letter on . %[é. R 1920/
/4 2%’%/74{ m 4mwwv/ I i D T e IR
IX. CORRECTIONS
CHANGE OF ADVICE. Actiox TAEEN.
Desires body be ) Lo soe T St e L I AW LTI G SR el s
Bodyit0:00 ShTPed o, o i el 00 00 1 I e G Y SR S S A e I S




G.R.S. FORM #114-A. STATION monag@ede
; nem ° :
To be prepared in triplicate. DATE Pob 281922

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT ; COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records of G.R.3. Headquarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of b‘bdy
1. Name BLAKE Rgpa. - o ede e LORSENAME e T {4 e 0 % il S A (NI S Ry
2. No FERRPEY Ll L N, DT L LARNO L Bt vebrlh. S0 TRRT vt B3 L W % B B el
SR Ran kR Pwba.. i B LT R Pl D2k Rankcie, w1 o I SUIURINS TR G AT o D
Zlorg LN Cos L. 109th Inf, . LB orgll i T A SO
5. DD, Sephs 28h\ANY el SR O B0
6. C.D KIA (b) D.B none

NG ave R No i N  — Sec._“n _________ 16EaGraveRNoL I E NNt 56 Cranzatas e R
S POl , R oW SRR 0 16510 LRI T (eSS Rowss e, Sl N
Sl el a8 of N e s \ L7 it ) - TN none
18, Cemetary__mae,ﬁxsoma_ﬁmn' ___________ 19. Commune or towﬂompgnewsous-ﬂontfaucon
20. Dept. or County P RO 21. Country ._prance. L v
22. G.R.S5. Hdgrs. Code‘No. ________________________ 1253_,2_14_______m__,_______________"________; __________________
23. Disinterred (Date) ¥Ob 28 1922 By, s Ray W Popipy Uiy wl Vg

24, Inscription on grave marker:

Name Egra Bl ake Serial No. 1626841

Rank TRE L i Dl et e S Organization . Co L 102 Inf
25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? el On body? . Yas
1 Wb slg@tg}é Winio Mloctiica MAs istant
PREPARATION B J Rasch

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

__________________ ¥ L EEET el X AL e AR T ST
27. Gondition of body ... ?f’ff‘.?ifff'f?"'_3.?_‘_3_!'__f‘_’ff‘.‘fﬁi.ﬁ?ﬂfﬁﬂﬁgg _______
2810 Natprevof burialis o 0 S8 Bok U5 tpiform, MWlIap (o0 o ovxo L
29, Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records

qleed Habove 2SR T AR BRGNS o o e ih b e o S8 R ol
30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date @eh 88 1982 By Roy M_Perry
BlanCatkotaseatedt by M. i | e bl BQI_-L_T_EQF_'..I_'! ______________________________________________

Signature of Embalmer, (Superv1sor______________,_A,L_._{](“g_;:’;___g_/{ ([ el

S—



SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Box No, .'-..0-2:1:75&_-' S o Mol L
(- Sy [ Y
32. Designation of body: S =
Serial No.
Name-"-BL&KE;HEEra---n-n-u-~-u~n-~vr bRl S e 162684 ----------
Ranbe Slid. oW Pyt, ... ........ Organization .. . : Cgi- L 109th In€e----couooamaoe-
33. Consigned to:
Name of Permanent Cemetery Meuse-Argomne Arner.Cty.1252_,Enmngne.-.sous-Montﬂaucon-,-l&euse,
34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) _ Feh 28 1982 ... ... BYRoy- M -Perry ..o
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and: that e report above
ig correct.
Signature of G.R.S. Inspector
360 IRema el WA S L Rl e i el Rl o RPN AT SN 1 SN LI O
37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) _________ __ Pe)h-28-1988------—---—---- L T
To point of Concentration ___ s bl e k. AR el
] Horgue ngﬁa(liame)
Convoyer. .. B T Wymm . ... . .. Signature Shipping 0ffice
' b
58. Received at Railhead or Point: of Concentration: DgiéF"m? _________________________________
By G.R.S. Representative. o T T, N SN R
39l Shipped from Railhesd! or Foint loff Concentration: Datell s e
Tos ParmanentiCamet ari L. .o il - IuE i B e 0N S N Ll Dol st e Al o e (B a0,
: (Name )
ConVvoyenitll I LEs i 1l il ey SignaturedShippingNOfleiice r N e S
40, 'Recaivedi i liDate i i (i raTINGEL F At sl B w2 o) P SN D M BN ety g e 18 L L U
GBS NRe praHen Ha b ve 8 e s g R b A AT G S N LA L sy Tae i
s e v 1932.Feb.
41. Reinterrediﬁ?su Argonue 0_1_1A3_1f32"3§3}2?? _____________________________________
\ (Date)
42. Grave No.__ ? ___________________________________ Sy, el I ) B IS Section_ 2
Ay oot e, - R NG e il s L L, &
G.R.S. Representative =< E%va§:L4;4L4}a.s,£‘ . ........

hB.Uewey,l6t LG, QiC,



Concentration,

G. R. S. F‘orm-. No. 16-A Place lgag.ne 1292
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL  pate Feb 28, 1922. Ll
i
1. REMAINS OF. . . BLAKE, Ezra = L e L SERTATYNUMBE R M) 626 84T N el — 0
RANK Pyt.e ORGANIZATION - : G0y L 09 TR E (e
2. Disinterred (date) : IFrom (give complete location) :
Febig8, 922, .o v o .. gr 21, sec 14, plot l., Ctye 1282, - . =
‘By : Group 6 : Unit RRAE TS o L i G Ll
3. Reburied (date): ; In (give complete location) :
______ ____F°bf?8:1933sm‘?}153 Argonne Cty 1232,gr 5,bl B, row R9 A
Reburial 5 . i
By i GROUP. el i (UL : Nature of ruc )u::,"lzzlﬁd cas_ket__

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon ‘lisinterment :

,,,,,,,,, wooden box.-and-burlap -and. U.S. uniform,. body decomp osed; _features unrecognizables

5. (a)ldentification tags: Buried withbody ? ... . ¥€8¢ On grave marker? . 12 E R ROREL SR L
(h) Othermeans of identification found upon disinterment, and aeneral vemarks :

__Dag on body inscribed"Ezra blake 1626841,

(@) Height (actual measurement). +mpossible to determine.

(b)) Weight (estimated) .do
AR ER Y e Blaiboy - A g A )
(LG Gyt S el 0 8
Characteristics .. : ..do
1
(@)MHair oA ee = Golormnt. L T Ee s il i B O
‘ do Diagram represents the mouth wid
[BOGAION M S ]
(OB TR e LoD i df.o B o
e (-3 N\ ¥ Cort
(¢) Permanent marks -on body (old -scars,-peculiaritiesggy/s W
- ’ { Ig
Or MiSsing parts) ... co
(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) &4,9 -

skull shattered, both jews fractured., part of ugper jaw misﬁng_.

Al &

7. Disinterment )it )
s/

supervised by ... . { g LV eatrap. i ADPTOVEM 33 ST i
2 -

A Geoy Co Bland 18t Lteq.ilsc
H(ﬂuPerry-ﬂ ' (Title) 0 ,t'%ff AR
8. Rehurial 7 )/’ fwg
Supervised by AT A s Approved Qs e
W.}_B «Sheild A'E"Do"_?°y3lﬂt Lt’ 5}%’:—»\: JL._C..._,-

o (Title)



COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA
pile $#30480

I. LocarioNn InpEx CARD:

~ ., Rzra 1626841
(@) Name BL}Y : ’E ______________________________________ Ser. No. __v__,-,,_____q_' ____________ TMA
T 0045, L09th Infant TY R art
o Ramlie 0 Organization ___...._.______ ' ____________ ! ________________ ry.’ _____
28/18 A /”2”
(¢) Date of death _?_J_,__{:.L _______________ (d) Cause of death ------E{ ______________________
II. RecistraTION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
27 - h 4 IMA
(a) Grave No. _______________ TRYONTF s Plot _______________ Sec-. _______________ TYBs Mevitaadlite by

(3) Emerg. Address o a 20

£l sh

111. FI{ES {f 01 ers déng frém contaglous disbagesy e SRl Ll PRl W s CER.(._X_~

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

Gabla/ontree il i G ¢ s e iele OISR Y , 192

letter of transmittal on _______ . _____ 7( /5."—, 192 /

V. Following advice forwarded to Europe by {

G 11t e

VI. Form 115 forwarded to G. R. S., Hoboken, N.J., ... APR 131924 . , 192

VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.

Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken,
VIII. Form 115 received from G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J. A_pn_zgjg?l _______ , 192
v
COUNTRY CHMETRERY: IOttt S0 I SO e SR ETIIN G e
G. 8. Form 115-4 e
FRANGH 12%2«880414 15

SR ym‘?“'z‘/



OFFICE OF THE

'JU ‘WYT"“I‘I ."u.)

EMETERIAL DIVI r*1’.:;5 4
OVERSEAS PR WCJECT SUB~SECTION, )
; ) /
A i Gl 75 %

_Harlow

NALE 0: SOLOIER

{D); JC_J-U N

Blake, EZI‘& P\Yt-

1232 - Sec. 14 - 15 3/28/21.

SERTAL WUIT:

ol S5y Sty s bl O] 4_“.

1626841

ORGANIZATION

Co. L, 109th Inf.

™ AT = —
DATE OF L.-_u!“r_'i

9/28/18

WAR' RISK
Copy forwarded to

AdJus‘rmant Depar L,mer;t
BE ,.'7
Date //1 (o Ty // X

lirs. Martha Blake,

INSURA

WNCE IITFORLIATION

DATE _ April 12, 1921.

Mother

/! ——

PO ITAL ,.L =Y SOLDTER TONBE SENERTICIARY OF INSURANCE RELATICUISHIP
Springfield, Colo.

T_"_':.'?": T'“"’""""’"‘""‘"

v g i Wl s

TIR60N AECHIVIIG UBATH COMPANSATION RELATICHSHIP L
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OF¥ICE OF THE QUARTE
CEMETERIAL
\JE'xJ,foo PRGJECT

I

RI'J'-.J iin GhNILE ..r\.L
DIVISIOHN
SUB=SECTION.

Blake, Ezra P\‘rt.

¥ DECZASED SOLDIER

“‘. s 1 os e r - ™ A . "l
VR 78 LY e ‘l HO. LAy

1232 - Secs 14 = 16

3/28/21.

SERTAL T JURE:

0‘-‘&-

1626841

ORGANIZATION

DATE OF

LEATA

ff/ 4/ & ///

Cos L, 109th Inf.

9[28/18

WAR -RISK INSURANCE IIfFORIIATION

| /7/75/27/4/4 ///ﬁ

DAT

=i

3‘-/ 2t o

KD &Y SCLDIZR TO BB JUHZPICILPY OF TIGURAIICE

/Z/,/q 1 /) ”’/{% ?

74

A AT T

RECEIVIIG LE

U Lo

T2 COMP:d

ISATION

RELATICHSHIP

e
ADDREDD

5=1368/11D
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1626841 4 \ (S
No Si~tch No :
BLAKE  J EZREN.
Neme g A Y N

I ¥~ foorp) /27 Fp
Rank & 0o X (Regt) X

Date of Deatn C°sittl. 1918
Plase APREMONT MEUSE
Cause  Killed in action\} ‘
Date of Burial Oct,.7th, 1018
At S e Plot nﬂihw
cemstory _éfo/féxfw/yq /%ﬁgf/m/.fs)
Tag 4 277,
Idemtlfled By, /7 éF

Map Ref, Syds.E,of road to hoépmtal 100yds.
S.W.of Apremont.
S.E¥Verdun 35,269,9 E x 277.8 N,
/"27 (/\’/ f "’\’\'..
Q M. Sgt.Sr.Gr.
Group 5 Unit 305 GeR.S:

Field record made by,

Fof ional data use reverse side.
= ?

<:2f=xi
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